

Agriculture in Tropics and Subtropics Doctoral Degree Board Meeting Report

25. 3. 2022

Meeting of the ATS Doctoral Degree Board took place on 25^{th} March 2022 on-line via MS Teams. The following members of the Board were present.

Present members (9): **prof. Ing. Bohdan Lojka, Ph.D.**

prof. Ing. Jan Banout, Ph.D. doc. Ing. Jaroslav Havlík, Ph.D.

prof. RNDr. Pavla Hejcmanová, Ph.D. doc. Francisco Ceacero Herrador, Ph.D.

doc. Ing. Pavel Klouček, Ph.D. prof. Ing. Ladislav Kokoška, Ph.D.

Ing. Olga Leuner, Ph.D.

prof. RNDr. Irena Valterová, CSc.

Apologies (5): prof. Dr. Ing. Eloy Fernández Cusimamani

doc. RNDr. David Honys, Ph.D. doc. RNDr. Jan Pluháček, Ph.D.

prof. Mgr. Ing. Markéta Sedmíková, Ph.D.

Ing. Vladimír Verner, Ph.D.

Secretary, Minute taker: Mgr. Martina Gregorová

Ing. Ingrid Faltová



Agenda of 25th March ATS Doctoral Degree Board Meeting:

- 1. Opening of the Meeting (prof. Ing. Bohdan Lojka, Ph.D.)
- 2. Reflection on Previous Doctoral Degree Board (prof. Ing. Bohdan Lojka, Ph.D.)
- 3. Information from attestations of PhD students –February 2022 (Heads of individual departments)
- 4. Approval of methodologies of the 1st year PhD students (prof. Ing. Bohdan Lojka, Ph.D.)

ad 1. Opening

The Chairman prof. Ing. Bohdan Lojka, Ph.D., opened the ATS Doctoral Degree Board meeting by greeting all members.

ad 2. Reflection on Previous DDB meeting

prof. Ing. Bohdan Lojka, Ph.D. reminded information from previous Doctoral Degree board (3rd December 2021).

ad 3. Information from attestations of PhD students (Heads of departments)

Prof. Ing. Bohdan Lojka, Ph.D., Department of Crop Sciences and Agroforestry: attestations took place 2nd of February 2021 and concerned 2 students- recommended to continue their studies

ad 4. Approval of methodologies of the first year PhD students (prof. Ing. Bohdan Lojka, Ph.D.) Ing. Goldis Perry Davila, MSc. - approved

Conclusion

The chairman prof. Bohdan Lojka, Ph.D., thanked to all the present members and closed the meeting of Doctoral Degree Board.

In Prague, 25th March 2022 **prof. Bohdan Lojka, Ph.D.,** Chairperson of DDB ATS

